PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peak 8II LLC	04/10/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Troppus Software Corporation
Street Address:	3005 Center Green Drive, Plaza 3, Ste. 225
City:	Boulder
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11966874	
Application Number:	11833949	
Application Number:	11832464	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)273-5198

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-273-3500
Email: nakees@gklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nicholas A. Kees; Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.

Address Line 1: 780 N. Water Street

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 074175-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicholas A. Kees

Total Attachments: 2 source=troppus#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022640 FRAME: 0195 .H \$120.00 119668

500852153

source=troppus#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022640 FRAME: 0196

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TROPPUS SOFTWARE CORPORATION ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to, and under the patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patent Applications") and the underlying inventions and in, to, and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all other countries.

WHEREAS, PEAK 8II LLC ("Assignor"), desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire, all of Assignor's rights in and to the Patent Applications and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, or renewals thereof, all patents that may be granted therefrom, all reissues, re-examinations, or extensions of such patents, and in and to any applications that have been or shall be filed in any other countries, and all patents or utility models of other countries that may be granted therefrom or correspond thereto, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Applications and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions or renewals thereof, all patents that may be granted therefrom, all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any applications corresponding thereto that have been or shall be filed in any other countries, and all patents or utility models of other countries that may be granted therefrom, together with any and all claims or causes of action for infringement thereof that may have accrued prior to and/or after the effective date of this Assignment, including the right to bring suit for and/or initiate any proceeding to collect any and all damages arising from said claims or causes of action. Assignor further agrees to execute such other and further documents as reasonably necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, an authorized officer of Assignor has hereunto set hand and seal on the date indicated.

Date: 4/10/09

By: Devin Wolf, Manager

3679727_ 1

SCHEDULE A

PATENT SERIAL NUMBER	TITLE	FILING DATE
11/966,874	TECHNICAL SUPPORT AGENT AND TECHNICAL SUPPORT	12/28/2007
	SERVICE DELIVERY PLATFORM	
11/833,949	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING NETWORK-BASED TECHNICAL SUPPORT TO AN END USER	08/03/2007
11/832,464	NETWORK-BASED PLATFORM FOR PROVIDING CUSTOMER TECHNICAL SUPPORT	08/01/2007

PATENT REEL: 022640 FRAME: 0198

RECORDED: 05/05/2009